LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 18, 2026
https://legilist.com

Ms. MarcialL. Fudge
Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: OH ¢ District: 11

Service: 2008-2021

M ost recent Congress: 117

Biography

A Representative from Ohio. Born in Cleveland, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, October 29, 1952. Graduated from Shaker
Heights High School, Shaker Heights, Ohio, 1971. B. S. , Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio, 1975. J. D. , Cleveland
Marshall College of Law, Cleveland State University, Cleveland, Ohio, 1983. Lawyer, private practice. Director, Cuyahoga
County, Ohio, prosecutor&rsquo. S office. Director, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, budget commission. Director, Cuyahoga
County, Ohio, personal property tax department. Staff, United States Representative Stephanie Tubbs Jones of Ohio,
1999-2000. Mayor of Warrensville Heights, Ohio, 2000-2008. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Tenth
Congress, by special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the death of United States Representative Stephanie Tubbs
Jones, and reelected to the seven succeeding Congresses until her resignation on March 10, 2021 (November 18, 2008-
March 10, 2021). Secretary of Housing and Urban Development in the Cabinet of President Joseph R. Biden, Jr. , 2021-
2024.

L egidlative Activity (2008-2021)

Bills sponsored: 113
Bills cosponsored: 2157

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
116 HR  Analyzing Kinetic Impact Projectiles Against Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
8709 Americans Act of 2020 Updated Oct 30, 2020
116 HR ~ Connecting Youth to Jobs Act Referred to the Committee on Education and Labor, and in addition to
8689 the Committee on Agriculture, f
Updated Oct 27, 2020
116 HR  Expanding Opportunity through Pre- Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
8339 Apprenticeships Act Updated Sep 22, 2020
116 HR Strength in Diversity Act of 2020 Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee
2639 on Health, Education, Labor, and

Updated Sep 16, 2020

116 HR Safe Line Speeds in COVID-19 Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Livestock and Foreign Agriculture.
7521 Updated Sep 11, 2020


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

117 HR
1057

117 HR
960

117 HR
1448

117 HR
1570

117 HR
51

Title

Greatest Generation Commemorative Coin Act

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 3493
Burnet Avenue in Cincinnati, Ohio, as the "John H. Leahr and Herbert M.
Heilbrun Post Office".

PAWS for Veterans Therapy Act

George Floyd Law Enforcement Trust and Integrity Act of 2021

Washington, D.C. Admission Act

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 117-162.
Updated Aug 3, 2022

Became Public Law No: 117-93.
Updated Mar 11, 2022

Became Public Law No: 117-37.
Updated Aug 25, 2021

Referred to the Subcommittee on
Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland
Security.

Updated May 18, 2021

Received in the Senate.
Updated Apr 22, 2021

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

