



Ms. Marcia L. Fudge

Party: Democratic • **Chamber:** House

State: OH • **District:** 11

Service: 2008–2021

Most recent Congress: 117

Biography

A Representative from Ohio. Born in Cleveland, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, October 29, 1952. Graduated from Shaker Heights High School, Shaker Heights, Ohio, 1971. B. S. , Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio, 1975. J. D. , Cleveland Marshall College of Law, Cleveland State University, Cleveland, Ohio, 1983. Lawyer, private practice. Director, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, prosecutor's office. Director, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, budget commission. Director, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, personal property tax department. Staff, United States Representative Stephanie Tubbs Jones of Ohio, 1999-2000. Mayor of Warrensville Heights, Ohio, 2000-2008. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Tenth Congress, by special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the death of United States Representative Stephanie Tubbs Jones, and reelected to the seven succeeding Congresses until her resignation on March 10, 2021 (November 18, 2008–March 10, 2021). Secretary of Housing and Urban Development in the Cabinet of President Joseph R. Biden, Jr. , 2021-2024.

Legislative Activity (2008–2021)

Bills sponsored: 113

Bills cosponsored: 2157

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
116 HR 8709	Analyzing Kinetic Impact Projectiles Against Americans Act of 2020	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Oct 30, 2020
116 HR 8689	Connecting Youth to Jobs Act	Referred to the Committee on Education and Labor, and in addition to the Committee on Agriculture, f Updated Oct 27, 2020
116 HR 8339	Expanding Opportunity through Pre-Apprenticeships Act	Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor. Updated Sep 22, 2020
116 HR 2639	Strength in Diversity Act of 2020	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Updated Sep 16, 2020
116 HR 7521	Safe Line Speeds in COVID-19 Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Livestock and Foreign Agriculture. Updated Sep 11, 2020

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
117 HR 1057	Greatest Generation Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 117-162. Updated Aug 3, 2022
117 HR 960	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 3493 Burnet Avenue in Cincinnati, Ohio, as the "John H. Leahr and Herbert M. Heilbrun Post Office".	Became Public Law No: 117-93. Updated Mar 11, 2022
117 HR 1448	PAWS for Veterans Therapy Act	Became Public Law No: 117-37. Updated Aug 25, 2021
117 HR 1570	George Floyd Law Enforcement Trust and Integrity Act of 2021	Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security. Updated May 18, 2021
117 HR 51	Washington, D.C. Admission Act	Received in the Senate. Updated Apr 22, 2021